

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172 – 2511141



No. 63

Date:

Date: 17-05-2023

ORDER

In compliance of order dated 12.05.2023 of the Finance Department, U.T., Chandigarh issued vide Endst. No. F&PO/A-1/2023/6714 dated 12.05.2023, Smt Usha Devi, Section Officer (SAS) is hereby relieved from Chandigarh Housing Board w.e.f. 31.05.2023 (A/N) to enable her to join the new place of posting in PEC, Sector 12, Chandigarh.

Yashpal Garg, IAS / / Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board.

Chandigarh.

No. HB(S)/EA-III/2023/ 456

Dated: 17-05-2023

A copy is forwarded to the Finance & Planning Officer, Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh w.r.t. order bearing endst. No. F&PO/A-1/2023/6714 dated 12.05.2023 for information please.

Secretary,

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Dated: 17-05-2023

Chandigarh. 1

No. HB(S)/EA-III/2023/ 457

No. HB(S)/EA-III/2022/ 458

A copy is forwarded to PEC, Sector 12, Chandigarh w.r.t. order issued by the Finance Department, Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh bearing endst. No. F&PO/A-1/2023/6714 dated 12.05.2023 for information please.

Secretary,

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.

Dated: 17-05-2023

A copy is forwarded to Smt Usha Devi, Section Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh for information.

Secretary,

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.